



STEELCAST LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE
& WORKSRUVAPARI ROAD
BHAVNAGAR, GUJARAT
INDIA 364 005PHONE(91) (278) 251 9062FAX(91) (278) 251 9831E-MAILinfo@steelcast.netWEBSITEwww.steelcast.netCINL27310GJ1972PLC002033

AC/2079

April 28, 2023

The Secretary,	National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
BSE Limited,	Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Plot No.C/1, G Block,
Dalal Street,	Bandra-Kurla Complex,
MUMBAI - 400 001	Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051
Stock Code: 513517	Stock Symbol: STEELCAS

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Non-applicability to the Company of SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 and BSE Circular Ref: LIST/COMP/05/2019-20 dated April 11, 2019, we hereby confirm that STEELCAST LIMITED is not falling under the category of "Large Corporate" as per the applicability criteria provided under the aforesaid circular.

We request you to take the above on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For STEELCAST LIMITED

For STEELCAST LIMITED

(Subhash R Sharma) EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR & CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER (Umesh V Bhatt) COMPANY SECRETARY

L:\AC\2079\COMPLIANCES\SECRETARIAL\COMPLIANCES\QTR-MAR-23\Large Entity Disclosure\Covering LetterJoint1.docx